
NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 

Regulations 1983, No. 24* 

Regulations under the Places of 
Public Entertainment Act 

I, ERIC EUGENE JOHNSTON, the Administrator of the Northern 
Terri tory of Australia, acting with the advice of the 
Executive Counci 1, hereby make the following Regulations 
under the Places of Public Entertainment Act. 

Dated this twentieth day of July, 1983. 

E.E. JOHNSTON 
Administrator 

PLACES OF PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT REGULATIONS 

1. CITATION " \ 

These Regulations may be cited as the Places of 
Public Entertainment Regulations. 

2. COMMENCEMENT 

These Regulations shall come into operation on the 
commencement of the Places of Public Entertainment Act 
(No. 2) 1982. 

3. FEES FOR ISSUE OR RENEWAL OF LICENCE 

The fees payable under sections 7(1) and 12(2) of the 
Act for issuing or renewing a licence are as set out in 
the Schedule. 

1< Noti fied in the Northern Territory Government Gazette 
on 29 July, 1983. 

G. L. DUFFlELD. Government Print r of the North m Territory 

Price: -to l'cnls 



Places of Public Entertainment Regulations 

SCHEDULE 

Regulation 3 

FEES PAYABLE FOR ISSUING OR RENEWING LICENCE 

Capacity of 
place of public 
entertainment 

more than 1000 
persons 

751 to 1000 
persons 

401 to 750 
persons 

201 to 400 
persons 

less than 
201 persons 

Licence or 
renewal for 

12 months 

$ 

40.00 

30.00 

15.00 

6.00 

3.00 

Licence or 
renewal for 

6 months 

$ 

21. 00 

15.50 

8.25 

3.15 

2.00 

2 

Licence or 
renewal for 

3 months 

$ 

11. 00 

9.00 

5.00 

1. 65 

1. 65 

Licence or 
renewal for 
one month 
or less 

$ 

4.20 

3.15 

1. 75 

0.75 

0.75 


