NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1983, No. 24*

Regulations under the Places of Public Entertainment Act

I, ERIC EUGENE JOHNSTON, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the *Places of Public Entertainment Act*.

Dated this twentieth day of July, 1983.

E.E. JOHNSTON Administrator

PLACES OF PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT REGULATIONS

1. CITATION

These Regulations may be cited as the Places of Public Entertainment Regulations.

2. COMMENCEMENT

These Regulations shall come into operation on the commencement of the *Places of Public Entertainment Act* (No. 2) 1982.

3. FEES FOR ISSUE OR RENEWAL OF LICENCE

The fees payable under sections 7(1) and 12(2) of the Act for issuing or renewing a licence are as set out in the Schedule.

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 29 July, 1983.

Places of Public Entertainment Regulations

SCHEDULE

Regulation 3

FEES PAYABLE FOR ISSUING OR RENEWING LICENCE

Capacity of place of public entertainment	Licence or renewal for 12 months	Licence or renewal for 6 months	Licence or renewal for 3 months	Licence or renewal for one month or less
	\$	\$	\$	\$
more than 1000 persons	40.00	21.00	11.00	4.20
751 to 1000 persons	30.00	15.50	9.00	3.15
401 to 750 persons	15.00	8.25	5.00	1.75
201 to 400 persons	6.00	3.15	1.65	0.75
less than 201 persons	3.00	2.00	1.65	0.75